
UK wide Website

Family Fund https://www.familyfund.org.uk/

Macmillan Cancer Support https://www.macmillan.org.uk/

Shelter https://www.shelter.org.uk/

Together for Short Lives https://www.togetherforshortlives.org.uk/

England

Action for Children

Smethwick

https://www.actionforchildren.org.uk/in-your-area/services/childrens-centres/cape-hill-childrens-

ctr/

Dewsbury East Children's Centre

https://www.actionforchildren.org.uk/in-your-area/services/childrens-centres/dewsbury-east-

childrens-centre/

Dewsbury West Children's Centre

https://www.actionforchildren.org.uk/in-your-area/services/childrens-centres/dewsbury-west-

childrens-centre/ 

Newcastle

https://www.actionforchildren.org.uk/in-your-area/services/early-years-and-family-support/family-

support-volunteers-central/ 

Northampton

https://www.actionforchildren.org.uk/in-your-area/services/early-years-and-family-

support/intensive-family-support/northants-long-term-intensive-support/ 

AGE UK

Calderdale & Kirklees https://www.ageuk.org.uk/calderdaleandkirklees/ 

Carers Count https://www.carerscount.org.uk/

Leeds https://www.ageuk.org.uk/leeds/

Lincoln https://www.ageuk.org.uk/lincolnsouthlincolnshire/ 

Nottingham https://www.ageuk.org.uk/notts/

Carers Trust 

Hillingdon Carers https://carers.org/partner/hillingdon-carers-centre

Carer for Carer's Eastbourne https://carers.org/partner/care-carers-east-sussex

Carers Trust Grimsby https://carers.org/partner/carers-support-centre-brigg
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Gingerbread 

London
https://www.gingerbread.org.uk/what-we-do/where-we-work/london-and-south-east/

Grenfell Centres - London

Rugby Portobello Road http://www.rugbyportobello.org.uk/

Clement James https://clementjames.org/

West Way http://www.westway.org/home

Local authorities 

Hammersmith and Fulham https://www.lbhf.gov.uk/

Maggie's Centres 

Edinburgh https://www.maggiescentres.org/our-centres/maggies-edinburgh/

London https://www.maggiescentres.org/our-centres/london-campaign/

MS Society

London https://www.mssociety.org.uk/contact-us

Parkinson's UK

Cambridgeshire http://www.parkinsonscambridge.org.uk/

Birmingham
https://localsupport.parkinsons.org.uk/provider/birmingham-south-support-

group?_ga=2.85972624.885436322.1543407428-1959491494.1543407428 

Warrington https://localsupport.parkinsons.org.uk/provider/warrington-branch 

London https://localsupport.parkinsons.org.uk/provider/london-central-branch

Sheffield https://localsupport.parkinsons.org.uk/provider/sheffield-branch

Darlington https://localsupport.parkinsons.org.uk/provider/darlington-branch

Taunton https://localsupport.parkinsons.org.uk/provider/taunton-and-mid-somerset-branch
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Refuge

Coventry https://cid.coventry.gov.uk/kb5/coventry/directory/service.page?id=ttAYnHEXuGg

Cambridgeshire https://www.cambsdasv.org.uk/website

Cheshire http://www.victimservicescheshire.co.uk/agencies/refuge-warrington/

Derbyshire https://www.refuge.org.uk/our-work/our-services/outreach/

East Sussex https://1space.eastsussex.gov.uk/Services/823/Refuge-East-Sussex

Hertfordshire
http://www.enhertsccg.nhs.uk/news/201610/hertfordshire-independent-domestic-violence-

advocacy-idva-service

London https://www.refuge.org.uk/get-help-now/phone-the-helpline/

Thames Valley http://www.refugesexualviolenceservice.org.uk/

Warwickshire
https://www.refuge.org.uk/our-work/our-services/refuge-warwickshire-domestic-violence-

service/

Shelter - Legal Service

Manchester https://england.shelter.org.uk/get_help/local_services/manchester

London
https://england.shelter.org.uk/housing_advice/complaints,_courts_and_tribunals/legal_aid_and_f

ree_legal_advice

Quakers Social Action

Down to Earth https://www.quakersocialaction.org.uk/we-can-help/helping-funerals/down-earth

Together for shorter lives

Haven House https://www.havenhouse.org.uk/

Sebastion's action Trust https://www.sebastiansactiontrust.org/

Noah's Ark Childrens Hospice https://www.noahsarkhospice.org.uk/

Demelza Hospice https://www.demelza.org.uk/

Donna Louise Children's Hospice -Stroke on 

Trent https://www.thedonnalouise.org/

Wessex Children's Hospice Trust https://www.naomihouse.org.uk/

Little Miracles http://www.littlemiraclescharity.org.uk/

Acorns Children’s Hospice https://www.acorns.org.uk/
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Scotland

Carer's Trust Scotland

PKVAS https://www.pkavs.org.uk/

Helensburgh and Lomond Carer's Centre http://helensburgh-carer-support.org/

North Argyll Carer's Centre https://www.northargyllcarers.org.uk/

Lanarkshire's Carers Centre http://prtlcc.org.uk/

East Renfrewshire Carers Centre https://www.eastrenfrewshirecarers.co.uk/

Connecting Carers (Inverness) https://carers.org/partner/connecting-carers

Maggie's Centres

Fife https://www.maggiescentres.org/our-centres/maggies-fife/

Parkinson's UK

Glasgow https://www.parkinsons.org.uk/about-us/parkinsons-uk-scotland

Wales

Carer's Trust Wales https://carers.org/country/carers-trust-wales-cymru

Gingerbread Wales https://www.gingerbread.org.uk/what-we-do/where-we-work/wales/

CCHA (includes Care and Repair Cardiff)
https://www.ccha.org.uk/contact/

Republic of Ireland

MABS

MABS - HQ https://www.mabs.ie/en/contact/

MABS Dublin https://www.mabs.ie/en/contact/dublin.html

MABS Northwest https://www.mabs.ie/en/contact/cork.html
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